CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Blltmore Way, Suite 100

Before the Code Enforcement Board 11/06/2019
in and for the City of Coral Gables 2018 0140 0000 4342 3béb
Dade County, Florida

Summons to Appear
The City of Coral Gables Case #: CE288751-100319

Vs
PERLA MACHAEN & ROBERT F THORNE
8020 LOS PINOS BLVD
CORAL GABLES FL 33143 Folio #: 03-4132-021-0410

You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at:

8020 LOS PINOS
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 101-107 of the City Code of the City of Coral
Gables by:

Violation of Coral Gables City Code.
Violation of Coral Gables Zoning Code.

1. Sections 34-202 and 203 of the City Code - Failure to accurately register the Property as being
vacant and in default of the mortgage and failure to maintain the Property.

2, Sections 3-207 ‘D) of the City Zoning Code - Failure to ful:’x complete buildip?‘ in substantial
compliance with plans and specifications upon which a building permit was within one (1t) ear after
the commencement of erection of any building, addition, or renovation; including, but not fimited to, by
failing to make active progress on permit BL-15-08-5451 and all subpermits for the Structure, which
was Issued on 1-5-16, had its last approved Insgaction Sfor setbacks) on 5-20-16, and expires on 4-30-
18 [fines running against owner in case # CE276224-030718].

The following steps should be taken to correct the vielation:

Remedy: 1. Register the Property on the correct registry for properties in default of the mortgage and correct
all code violations as set forth herein.

2. Pass final inspection on BL-15-08-5451 and all subpermits for the Structure.
As a result of the above violation(s), a complaint has been filed against you and you are hereby commanded
to appear before the Code Enforcement Board for a hearing on 11/20/2019 at 8:30 am in
the Commission Chambers, located on the second floor of:
City Hall

405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

This is your notice to appear at said time and place. Failure to do so will result in the matter being heard in
absentia. An administrative fee of $108.75 will be assessed at the time of your hearing.

Please be advised that if someone wili be attending the hearing on your behalf, he or she must provide a
power of attorney from you at the time of the hearing.

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

» You may be subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigated.



+ You may also be required to repair or restore the historic structure.
« If the historic structure is allowed to deteriorate to the point where it must be
demolished:

the City Code requires that you replace the structure with a similar historically-
appropriate structure; and
the property will no longer qualify for an historic preservation tax exemption.

Como consecuencia de la(s) violacion{es) mencionadas arriba, se ha presentado una queja en su contra y
a traves de este medio se requiere su presencia al frente de la Junta del Cumplimiento del Cédigo para
una audiencia el 11/20/2019 a las 8:30 a.m. en la Camara de la Comisién, localizada

en el segundo piso de:

City Hall
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Esle es su aviso para comparecer en dicha hora y lugar. Si no se presenta, el caso en su contra se
discutird en su ausencia. Una tarifa administrativa de $108.75 se cobrara en su audiencia.

Si alguien va a asistir a la audiencia en su lugar, por favor asegtrese de proporcionar un poder de
abogado en el momento que se realiza la audiencia.

Si este aviso se refiere a la falta de mantenimiento de una estructura histérica, tenga en cuenta
que:

* Usted puede recibir multas muy grandes que tal vez no pueden ser aminoradas.

* Es posible que también deba reparar o restaurar la estructura histérica.

* Si se permite que la estructura historica se deteriore hasta el punto en que debe ser demolida:

o El Cédigo de la Ciudad requiere el reemplazo de la estructura con una similar que sea
apropiadamente histérica; y
o La propiedad ya no sera elegible para una exencién de impuestos por preservacion

histérica.
—
ek X
Ivonne Cutie, Clerk
Code Enforcement Board
Adolfo Garcia
Code Enforcement Officer
305 569-1829

agarcia2@coralgables.com



CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Before the Code Enforcement Board 11/06/2019

in and for the City of Coral Gables

Dade County, Florida 7019 0140 popp 4342 3778

Summons to Appear

The City of Coral Gables Case #: CE288751-100319
VS

BankUnited, N.A.

14817 Oak Lane o

Miami Lakes, FL 33016-1517 LR SUES LR Z Rl

You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at:

8020 LOS PINOS
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 101-107 of the City Code of the City of Coral
Gables by:

Violation of Coral Gables City Code.
Violation of Coral Gables Zoning Code,

1. Sections 34-202 and 203 of the City Code - Failure to accurately register the Property as being
vacant and in default of the mortgage and failure to maintain the Property.

2, Sections 3-207 {D) of the City Zoning Code - Failure to fulcliy complete buildip% in substantial
compliance with plans and specifications upon which a building permit was within one (1) year after
the commencement of erection of any buil |n?, addition, or renovation; including, but not limited to, by
failing to make active progress on permit BL-15-08-5451 and all subpermits for the Structure, which
was issued on 1-5-16, had its last approved inspection Sfor setbacks) on 5-20-16, and expires on 4-30-
18 [fines running against owner in case # CE276224-030718).

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: 1. Register the Property on the correct registry for properties in default of the mortgage and correct
all code violations as set forth herein.

2. Pass final inspection on BL-15-08-5451 and all subpermits for the Structure.

As a result of the above violation(s), a complaint has been filed against you and you are hereby commanded
to appear before the Code Enforcement Board for a hearing on 11/20/2019 at 8:30 am in
the Commission Chambers, located on the second floor of:

City Hall
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

This is your notice to appear at said time and place. Failure to do so will result in the matter being heard in
absentia. An administrative fee of $108.75 will be assessed at the time of your hearing.

Please be advised that if someone will be attending the hearing on your behalf, he or she must provide a
power of attorney from you at the time of the hearing.



If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

» You may be subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigated.

* You may also be required to repair or restore the historic structure.

« |f the historic structure is allowed to deteriorate to the point where it must be
demolished:

the City Code requires that you replace the structure with a similar historically-
appropriate structure; and

o the property will no tonger qualify for an historic preservation tax exemption.

Como consecuencia de la(s) violacion(es) mencionadas arriba, se ha presentado una queja en su contra y
a través de este medio se requiere su presencia al frente de la Junta del Cumplimiento del Codigo para
una audiencia el 11/20/2019 a las 8:30 a.m. en la Camara de la Comision, localizada

en el segundo piso de:

City Hall
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Este es su aviso para comparecer en dicha hora y lugar. Si no se presenta, el caso en su contra se
discutira en su ausencia. Una tarifa administrativa de $108.75 se cobrara en su audiencia.

Si alguien va a asistir a la audiencia en su lugar, por favor asegulrese de proporcionar un poder de
abogado en el momento que se realiza la audiencia,

Si este aviso se refiere a la falta de mantenimiento de una estructura histérica, tenga en cuenta
que:

* Usted puede recibir muitas muy grandes que tal vez no pueden ser aminoradas.

* Es posible que también deba reparar o restaurar {a estructura histérica.

* Si se permite que la estructura historica se deteriore hasta el punto en que debe ser demolida:

o Ei Cddigo de la Ciudad requiere el reemplazo de la estructura con una similar que sea

apropiadamente histérica; y -

o La propiedad ya no sera elegible para una exencion de impuestos por preservacion
histérica.

Ivonne Culie, Tlérk

Code Enforcerl'nent Board
Adolfo Garcia

Code Enforcement Officer
305 569-1829
agarcia2@coralgables.com



CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Before the Code Enforcement Board 11/06/2019

i ity of ! I
ga%r;dég:llt’lht;.%ltgr%acom Gables 7019 0140 QOO0 4342 3785

Summons to Appear

The City of Coral Gables Case #: CE288751-100319
Vs
Cenlar FSB

425 Philllips Bivd s
Ewing, NJ 08618-1430 Folio #: 03-4132-021-0410

You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at:

8020 LOS PINOS
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 101-107 of the City Code of the City of Coral
Gables by:

Violation of Coral Gables City Code.
Violation of Coral Gables Zoning Code.

1. Sections 34-202 and 203 of the City Code - Failure to accuratela register the Property as being
vacant and in default of the mortgage and failure to maintain the Property.

2, Sections 3-207 }D) of the City Zoning Code - Failure to fultl'\( complete building in substantial
I

compliance with plans and specifications l.(l'pon which a building permit was within one (13 ear after
y i

the commencement of erection of any buil n¥ addition, or renovation; including, but no mited to, by
failing to make active progress on permit BL-15-08-5451 and all subpermits for the Structure, which
was issued on 1-5-16, had its last approved inspection (Sfor setbacks) on 5-20-16, and expires on 4-30-
18 [fines running against owner in case # CE276224-030718).

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: 1. Register the Property on the correct registry for properties in default of the mortgage and correct
all code violations as set forth herein.

2. Pass final inspection on BL-15-08-5451 and all subpermits for the Structure.

As a result of the above violation(s), a complaint has been filed against you and you are hereby commanded
to appear before the Code Enforcement Board for a hearing on 11/20/2019 at 8:30 am in
the Commission Chambers, located on the second floor of:

City Hall
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

This is your notice to appear at said time and place. Failure to do so will result in the matter being heard in
absentia. An administrative fee of $108.75 will be assessed at the time of your hearing.

Please be advised that if someone will be attending the hearing on your behalf, he or she must provide a
power of attorney from you at the time of the hearing.



If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

You may be subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigated.

» You may also be required to repair or restore the historic structure.
If the historic structure is allowed to deteriorate to the point where it must be
demolished:

o the City Code requires that you replace the structure with a similar historically-
appropriate structure; and
o the property will no longer qualify for an historic preservation tax exemption.

Como consecuencia de la(s} violacién(es) mencionadas arriba, se ha presentado una queja en su contra y
a través de este medio se requiere su presencia al frente de la Junta del Cumplimiento del Cbdigo para
una audiencia el 11/20/2019 a las 8:30 a.m. en la Camara de la Comision, localizada

en el segundo piso de:

City Hall
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Este es su aviso para comparecer en dicha hora y lugar. Si no se presenta, el caso en su contra se
discutira en su ausencia. Una tarifa administrativa de $108.75 se cobrara en su audiencia.

Si alguien va a asistir a la audiencia en su lugar, por favor asegurese de proporcionar un poder de
abogado en el momento que se realiza la audiencia.

Si este aviso se refiere a la falta de mantenimiento de una estructura histérica, tenga en cuenta
que:

* Usted puede recibir multas muy grandes que tal vez no pueden ser aminoradas.

* Es posible que también deba reparar o restaurar la estructura histérica.

* Si se permite que [a estructura histérica se deteriore hasta el punto en que debe ser demolida:

o El Codigo de la Ciudad requiere el reemplazo de ia estructura con una similar que sea
apropiadamente histérica; y
o La propiedad ya no ser4 elegible para una exencién de impuestos por preservacién

histérica.
IVonne Cutie, Cler]
Code Enforcement Board
Adolfo Garcia
Code Enforcement Officer
305 569-1829

agarcia2@coralgables.com



